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Bulletin 1. Runde



Teilnehmerliste ChessOrg-Schachfestival 2022-Open
Nr Name Titel Elo natElo Verein Land
1 Halkias,Stelios GM 2527 2555 OSG Baden-Baden GRE

2 Larkin,Vladyslav IM 2401 2400 Sfr. Bad Emstal/Wolfhagen UKR

3 Gutman,Lev GM 2389 2357 SV Lingen GER

4 Hacker,Jonas 2373 2370 SC Eppingen GER

5 Heinemann,Josefine WGM 2290 2349 SC Viernheim 1934 e.V. GER

6 Arnold,Max FM 2324 2333 SK 1926 Ettlingen GER

7 Pirrot,Dieter IM 2331 2299 SV 1920 Hofheim GER

8 Schulze,Lara WIM 2316 2312 SAbt SV Werder Bremen GER

9 Wacker,Peter FM 2268 2239 KKS GER

10 Dittmar,Peter FM 2230 2225 Freibauer Moerlenbach GER

11 Richter,Philipp 2225 2224 USV TU Dresden GER

12 Moeller,Dustin 2220 2190 Preetzer TSV GER

13 De Santis,Alessio 2199 0 ITA

14 Himpenmacher,Andy 2199 2170 SF Lieme e.V. GER

15 Felgendreher,Heiko 2194 2196 Freibauer Moerlenbach GER

16 de Francesco,Klaus FM 2177 2193 SK Weilheim GER

17 Fauth,Dietmar,Dr. 2188 2149 SK 1908 Goeggingen GER

18 Dewenter,Ulf 2167 2126 SC Weiße Dame Borbeck 25 e.V. GER

19 Gaerths,Ronny 2164 2142 SF Berlin 1903 e.V. GER

20 Schaefer,Michael 2158 2117 Moerlenbach-Birkenau GER

21 Johnsen,Gunnar 2157 0 Tromsø Sjakklubb NOR

22 Tscharotschkin,Michael 2153 2131 SF 47 Neckartenzlingen GER

23 Pietzsch,Manuel 2134 2144 SG Leipzig GER

24 Harestad,Thor Geir FM 2139 0 Norwegen NOR

25 Rueberg,Jobst FM 2116 2 SV Ahlen GER

26 Gohla,Ulf 2116 2090 SV Wattenscheid 1930 e.V. GER

27 Lohr,Matthias 2105 2083 TSV Schott Mainz GER

28 Steinle,Carsten 2097 2074 SV Ahlen GER

29 Van der Hagen,Loek 2089 2066 SV Esens NED

30 Baeuml,Ulrich 2088 2033 SC Dillingen GER

31 Finke,Dominik 2082 1924 SG Bochum 1931 GER

32 Pleyer,Felix 2077 1829 SC Kempten 1878 GER

33 Liebelt,Jannik 2073 2026 SC Porta Westfalica Holtrup 1950 GER

34 Hund,Sarah 2049 2065 SUI

35 Higatsberger,Michael 2056 0 Sk Ottakring AUT

36 Gundersen,Helge 2055 0 Norwegwn NOR

37 Kroneder,Christian 2047 2003 SK Schwanstetten 79 e.V. GER

38 Baierlein,Martin 2045 2009 SK Friedberg GER

39 Hoeller,Armin 2027 1998 SK Weilheim e.V. GER

40 Pichl,Michael 2025 1958 GER

41 Behling,Robert FM 2022 1997 SAbt TSV Haunstetten GER

42 Gass,Ulrich 2020 2012 SC Eppingen GER

43 Stuemer,Paul 2003 1988 SV Bergneustadt/Derschlag GER

44 Woestmann,Ulrich 2002 1999 SV Ahlen 1954 e.V. GER




45 Deues,Erik 1992 1994 SK Germering e. V. GER

46 Santl,Anton 1993 1941 Schach-Union Muenchen e.V. GER

47 Kraemer,Max 1990 1986 SK Caissa Augsburg GER

48 Manukonda Arun 1977 0 IND

49 Hehn,Hartmut 1973 1967 Fils Lauter GER

50 Lochte,Thomas 1942 1964 SK Weilheim GER

51 Koch,Harald 1961 1899 SK Kissing GER

52 Doeserich,Juergen 1936 1938 Schwarze Pumpe Freiburg GER

53 Neuhoff,Laertes 1937 1938 SG Leipzig GER

54 Margraf,Christoph 1936 1872 SC Ansbach 1855 e.V. GER

55 Ebner,Johann 1915 0 AUT

56 Funke,Joerg-Dietmar 1915 1804 SC Naunhof GER

57 Mattes,Heinz,Dr. 1913 1868 MSC 1836 GER

58 Vennemann,Juergen 1910 1886 SC Hersbruck GER

59 Aura,Kristian 1904 0 FIN

60 Schleich,Theo 1896 1844 Muenchner SC GER

61 Riegler,Dieter 1876 1848 SF Heidelberg GER

62 Kelemen,Alexander 1767 1861 GER

63 Buchaeckert,Juergen 1848 1827 SK 1912 Ludwigshafen GER

64 Schmitzer,Peter 1824 0 GER

65 Storkebaum,Ulrike 1772 1773 SAbt TEC Darmstadt GER

66 Auschkalnis,Reinhard 1767 1649 SC Bonn Beuel GER

67 Stamatow,Christian 1697 0 BSG Garde Berlin GER

68 Steinhart,Matthias 1684 1667 DBSB GER

69 Wassem,Michael 1642 1576 SK Turm Euskirchen 65 GER

70 spielfrei 0 _


ChessOrg-Schachfestival 2022-Open Ergebnisse Runde 1

BrNrStNr Name Pkt Elo  - StNr Name Pkt Elo W  - B

1 36 Gundersen,Helge 0 2055  - 1 Halkias,Stelios 0 2527 0  - 1


2 2 Larkin,Vladyslav 0 2401  - 37 Kroneder,Christian 0 2047 +  - -


3 38 Baierlein,Martin 0 2045  - 3 Gutman,Lev 0 2389 ½  - ½


4 4 Hacker,Jonas 0 2373  - 39 Hoeller,Armin 0 2027 1  - 0


5 40 Pichl,Michael 0 2025  - 5 Heinemann,Josefine 0 2290 0  - 1


6 6 Arnold,Max 0 2324  - 41 Behling,Robert 0 2022 1  - 0


7 42 Gass,Ulrich 0 2020  - 7 Pirrot,Dieter 0 2331 1  - 0


8 8 Schulze,Lara 0 2316  - 43 Stuemer,Paul 0 2003 1  - 0


9 44 Woestmann,Ulrich 0 2002  - 9 Wacker,Peter 0 2268 0  - 1


10 10 Dittmar,Peter 0 2230  - 45 Deues,Erik 0 1992 1  - 0


11 46 Santl,Anton 0 1993  - 11 Richter,Philipp 0 2225 0  - 1


12 12 Moeller,Dustin 0 2220  - 47 Kraemer,Max 0 1990 1  - 0


13 48 Manukonda Arun 0 1977  - 14 Himpenmacher,Andy 0 2199 ½  - ½


14 15 Felgendreher,Heiko 0 2194  - 49 Hehn,Hartmut 0 1973 1  - 0


15 50 Lochte,Thomas 0 1942  - 16 de Francesco,Klaus 0 2177 ½  - ½


16 17 Fauth,Dietmar,Dr. 0 2188  - 51 Koch,Harald 0 1961 1  - 0




17 52 Doeserich,Juergen 0 1936  - 18 Dewenter,Ulf 0 2167 ½  - ½


18 19 Gaerths,Ronny 0 2164  - 53 Neuhoff,Laertes 0 1937 ½  - ½


19 54 Margraf,Christoph 0 1936  - 20 Schaefer,Michael 0 2158 0  - 1


20 21 Johnsen,Gunnar 0 2157  - 55 Ebner,Johann 0 1915 ½  - ½


21 56 Funke,Joerg-Dietmar0 1915  - 22 Tscharotschkin,Michael0 2153 0  - 1


22 33 Liebelt,Jannik 0 2073  - 66 Auschkalnis,Reinhard 0 1767 1  - 0


23 23 Pietzsch,Manuel 0 2134  - 57 Mattes,Heinz,Dr. 0 1913 1  - 0


24 58 Vennemann,Juergen 0 1910  - 24 Harestad,Thor Geir 0 2139 0  - 1


25 25 Rueberg,Jobst 0 2116  - 59 Aura,Kristian 0 1904 1  - 0


26 60 Schleich,Theo 0 1896  - 26 Gohla,Ulf 0 2116 0  - 1


27 62 Kelemen,Alexander 0 1767  - 28 Steinle,Carsten 0 2097 1  - 0


28 27 Lohr,Matthias 0 2105  - 61 Riegler,Dieter 0 1876 1  - 0


29 35 Higatsberger,Michael0 2056  - 68 Steinhart,Matthias 0 1684 1  - 0


30 29 Van der Hagen,Loek 0 2089  - 63 Buchaeckert,Juergen 0 1848 1  - 0


31 31 Finke,Dominik 0 2082  - 64 Schmitzer,Peter 0 1824 1  - 0


32 65 Storkebaum,Ulrike 0 1772  - 32 Pleyer,Felix 0 2077 0  - 1


33 67 Stamatow,Christian 0 1697  - 34 Hund,Sarah 0 2049 0  - 1


34 69 Wassem,Michael 0 1642  - 70 spielfrei 0 0 +  - -


35 13 De Santis,Alessio 0 2199  - 30 Baeuml,Ulrich 0 2088 ½  - ½


Partien

Gundersen, Helge (2055) - Halkias, Stelios (2527)
1. e4 c5 2. Sc3 Sc6 3. f4 e6 4. Sf3 a6 5. g3 d5 6. d3 dxe4 7. Sxe4 Le7 8. Lg2 Sf6 9. O-O O-O
10. Le3 Sg4 11. Lc1 Ld7 12. h3 Sf6 13. Se5 Tc8 14. Le3 Sd5 15.Lf2 Le8 16. Sxc6 Lxc6 17.
Dh5 Sf6 18. De2 Dc7 19. Tad1 Tfd8 20. c3 b6 21. d4 cxd4 22. Lxd4 Lb5 23. Df2 Sxe4 24.
Lxe4 Lxf1 25. Dxf1 Lc5 26. Dxa6 Lxd4+ 27.cxd4 Dc4 0-1 

Baierlein, Martin (2045) - Gutman, Lev (2389)
1. d4 Sf6 2. Sf3 g6 3. g3 Lg7 4. Lg2 O-O 5. O-O d5 6. c4 dxc4 7. Sa3 a5 8. Sxc4 Le6 9. Dc2
Sc6 10. Scd2 Dd7 11. Td1 Tfd8 12. Sb3 Sb4 13. Db1 Lf5 14. Se5 Lxb1 15. Sxd7 Lxa2 16.
Sdc5 c6 17. Sxa5 b6 18. Sxc6 Sxc6 19. Lxc6 Tac8 20. Txa2 bxc5 21. Lb7 Tb8 22. Lf3 cxd4
23. Lf4 1/2-1/2 

Hacker, Jonas (2373) - Hoeller, Armin (2027)
1. c4 e5 2. Sc3 Sc6 3. Sf3 f5 4. g3 Sf6 5. d4 e4 6. Sh4 d5 7. Lg5 Le7 8. e3 O-O 9. Sg2 dxc4
10. Lxc4+ Kh8 11. Sf4 Sd5 12. Lxe7 Sdxe7 13. h4 Sa5 14. Le2 b6 15.h5 Tf6 16. Tc1 c6 17.
a3 Le6 18. b4 Lb3 19. Dd2 Sb7 20. Db2 Lf7 21. b5 c5 22.dxc5 bxc5 23. h6 Db6 24. hxg7+
Kxg7 25. g4 Kg8 26. gxf5 Sxf5 27. Sxe4 Da5+ 28.Kf1 Th6 29. Txh6 Sxh6 30. Sf6+ Kf8 31.
Sxh7+ 1-0 

Pichl, Michael (2025) - Heinemann, Josefine (2290)
1. g3 c5 2. Lg2 Sc6 3. c4 g6 4. Sc3 Lg7 5. Sf3 d6 6. a3 e6 7. Tb1 Sge7 8. O-O O-O 9. d3 b6
10. Ld2 Lb7 11. b4 Dd7 12. Dc1 Sf5 13. e4 Sfd4 14. Lh6 Sxf3+ 15.Lxf3 Sd4 16. Lg2 f5 17.
Lxg7 Dxg7 18. f4 Tac8 19. Dd2 Tcd8 20. Se2 Tfe8 21.Tfd1 Sxe2+ 22. Dxe2 e5 23. Df2 exf4
24. exf5 Lxg2 25. Kxg2 fxg3 26. hxg3 Tf8 27. d4 Txf5 28. De3 cxb4 29. axb4 Df7 30. Tf1
Te8 31. Txf5 Txe3 32. Txf7 Kxf7 33. Tc1 Te7 34. c5 bxc5 35. bxc5 dxc5 36. dxc5 Ke6 37.
Kf3 Kd5 38. Kf4 Kc6 39.Kg5 a5 40. Kh6 a4 41. g4 a3 42. g5 Ta7 43. Ta1 a2 44. Txa2 Txa2
45. Kxh7 Kxc5 46. Kxg6 Kd6 47. Kg7 Ke7 48. g6 Tg2 49. Kh8 Kf6 50. g7 Kf7 51. Kh7



Th2# 0-1 

Gass, Ulrich (2020) - Pirrot, Dieter (2331)
1. e4 Sc6 2. Lc4 Sf6 3. d3 e5 4. Sf3 d5 5. exd5 Sxd5 6. O-O Lc5 7. c3 Lg4 8. h3 Lh5 9. Sbd2
Sb6 10. Lb5 Dd5 11. Lxc6+ bxc6 12. De1 f6 13. d4 Le7 14. dxe5 O-O-O 15. De2 The8 16.
Te1 Kb7 17. Se4 fxe5 18. Lg5 Lxg5 19. Tad1 Dc4 20. Dxc4 Sxc4 21. Sexg5 Txd1 22. Txd1
e4 23. Td4 Sd6 24. Tb4+ Kc8 25. Sd2 Lg6 26. f3 e3 27.Sde4 c5 28. Ta4 Sb7 29. h4 h6 30.
Sh3 Td8 31. Kf1 a5 32. Ke2 Lxe4 33. fxe4 Td2+ 34. Kxe3 Txg2 35. Sf4 Tg4 36. Sg2 Kd7 37.
Kf3 h5 38. Tc4 Kc6 39. b3 Kb5 40. a4+ Kc6 41. e5 Kd5 42. Se3+ 1-0 

Schulze, Lara (2316) - Stuemer, Paul (2003)
1. e4 c5 2. Sf3 Sc6 3. Lb5 Sa5 4. c3 a6 5. Le2 Sf6 6. e5 Sd5 7. d4 cxd4 8. c4 Sc7 9. Dxd4 Se6
10. De3 Dc7 11. O-O Tb8 12. Sc3 b6 13. Sd5 Dc6 14. b4 Sxc4 15.Lxc4 Dxc4 16. Sxb6 Dxb4
17. Sxc8 Txc8 18. Ld2 Dc5 19. Tac1 1-0 

Woestmann, Ulrich (2002) - Wacker, Peter (2268)
1. e4 e5 2. Sf3 Sc6 3. Lc4 h6 4. d4 exd4 5. Sxd4 Sf6 6. Sxc6 bxc6 7. e5 Sh7 8.Df3 De7 9.
O-O Sg5 10. Lxg5 hxg5 11. Sc3 Lb7 12. Tfe1 Th4 13. Se4 Tf4 14. Sd6+ cxd6 15. exd6 Txf3
16. dxe7 Tf4 17. exf8=D+ Kxf8 18. Ld3 d6 19. Te3 Te8 20.Tae1 Txe3 21. Txe3 Tb4 22. b3
c5 23. c4 a5 24. Tg3 a4 25. Lc2 axb3 26. axb3 d5 27. cxd5 Lxd5 28. h3 f6 29. Te3 Kf7 30. f3
Tb5 31. Kf2 Tb6 32. Tc3 Tb5 33. Te3 Le6 34. Ke1 f5 35. Kd2 f4 36. Tc3 Kf6 37. Td3 c4 38.
bxc4 Lxc4 39. Td6+ Ke7 40.Tg6 Kf7 41. Td6 Lf1 42. Ld3 Lxd3 43. Kxd3 Tb2 44. Ke4 g6
45. Ta6 Te2+ 46. Kd5 Txg2 47. Ta7+ Kf6 48. Ta6+ Kf5 49. Kd6 Te2 50. Ta5+ Kf6 51. Kc7
Te3 52. Ta6+ Kf7 0-1 

Dittmar, Peter (2230) - Deues, Erik (1992)
1. c4 Sf6 2. g3 g6 3. Lg2 Lg7 4. Sc3 c5 5. d3 Sc6 6. Sf3 d6 7. O-O O-O 8. a3 Lg4 9. Tb1 a5
10. h3 Lxf3 11. Lxf3 Dd7 12. Lg2 e6 13. Da4 Tfd8 14. Te1 h6 15.Lf4 Sd4 16. Dxd7 Txd7
17. Sa4 Ta6 18. Ld2 Tc7 19. e3 Sc6 20. Ted1 Sd7 21. Sc3 Lf8 22. Sb5 Tc8 23. Lc3 Sb6 24.
b3 d5 25. a4 Sb4 26. Td2 Lg7 27. Lxg7 Kxg7 28.Tc1 Sd7 29. f4 Sf6 30. e4 Se8 31. cxd5
exd5 32. exd5 Sd6 33. Sxd6 Txd6 34. d4 b6 35. dxc5 Txc5 36. Txc5 bxc5 37. Td1 Kf6 38.
Tc1 Sxd5 39. Txc5 Se3 40. Txa5 Td2 41. Ta6+ Ke7 42. Le4 Tb2 43. Tb6 g5 44. fxg5 hxg5
45. g4 1-0 

Santl, Anton (1993) - Richter, Philipp (2225)
1. Sf3 Sf6 2. c4 c5 3. g3 d5 4. Lg2 Sc6 5. cxd5 Sxd5 6. Sc3 Sc7 7. O-O e5 8. d3 Le7 9. Le3
Lg4 10. Tc1 Dd7 11. a3 Tc8 12. Sa4 b6 13. b4 e4 14. dxe4 cxb4 15.Txc6 Dxc6 16. Se5 De6
17. Sxg4 Dxg4 18. axb4 O-O 19. Sc3 Lxb4 20. Sd5 Sxd5 21.exd5 Lc5 22. Lf3 Dd7 23. Lf4
Ld6 24. e4 Dc7 25. Dd2 f5 26. exf5 Lxf4 27. gxf4 Dc3 28. Dd1 Tc4 29. d6 Td4 0-1 

Moeller, Dustin (2220) - Kraemer, Max (1990)
1. d4 e6 2. c4 b6 3. a3 Sf6 4. Sc3 Lb7 5. d5 exd5 6. cxd5 b5 7. g3 b4 8. axb4 Lxb4 9. Lg2
O-O 10. Sh3 c6 11. O-O Lxc3 12. bxc3 Sxd5 13. Lxd5 cxd5 14. Sf4 Dc7 15. Sxd5 De5 16.
Sf4 Dxc3 17. Tb1 Dc6 18. f3 a5 19. Db3 La6 20. La3 Lc4 21. Dc3 Te8 22. Tfc1 Tc8 23. Dd4
Sa6 24. Tb6 Da4 25. Lb2 f6 26. Txf6 Lb5 27. Tf8+ Kxf8 28. Dxg7+ Ke8 29. Dg8+ Ke7 30.
Dxh7+ Ke8 31. Dg8+ Ke7 32. Sg6+ Kd6 33. Le5# 1-0 

Felgendreher, Heiko (2194) - Hehn, Hartmut (1973)
1. e4 c6 2. d4 d5 3. exd5 cxd5 4. c4 Sf6 5. Sc3 e6 6. c5 Le7 7. Sf3 O-O 8. Lf4 Sh5 9. Le3 Sc6
10. Lb5 g6 11. O-O Ld7 12. Te1 a6 13. Lxc6 Lxc6 14. b4 Sg7 15.a4 Sf5 16. Lf4 g5 17. Ld2
Lf6 18. Se5 Sxd4 19. Lxg5 Lxg5 20. Dxd4 Df6 21. Se2 Dg7 22. Ta3 Kh8 23. Tg3 f6 24.
Sxc6 bxc6 25. h4 e5 26. Db2 h6 27. hxg5 hxg5 28.Th3+ Kg8 29. Sg3 Dg6 30. Db1 e4 31. f3
f5 32. fxe4 fxe4 33. Da1 Tf6 34. Th5 Taf8 35. De5 Te8 36. Dxg5 Dxg5 37. Txg5+ 1-0 



Lochte, Thomas (1942) - de Francesco, Klaus (2177)
{[%evp 0,43,21,21,20,-11,28,24,45,-3,57,26,26,26,23,20,17,6,6,13,55,55,47,9,12,
14,33,21,19,8,11,3,39,-36,-40,-33,-39,-70,-25,-71,-71,-72,-66,-149,-149,-149]} 1. d4 d5 2. c4
c6 3. Sc3 Sf6 4. Sf3 a6 5. cxd5 cxd5 6. Lf4 Sc6 7. Tc1 e6 8. Se5 Ld7 9. e3 Le7 10. Ld3 O-O
11. g4 Sxe5 12. dxe5 Se4 13. Sxe4 dxe4 14. Lxe4 Da5+ 15. Kf1 Tad8 16. Df3 Lb5+ 17. Kg2
Td2 18. Dh3 g6 19. Dh6 Lc6 20. Lxc6 bxc6 21.h4 Dd5+ 22. Kg3 f6 1/2-1/2 

Fauth, Dietmar (2188) - Koch, Harald (1961)
1. e4 Sc6 2. Sf3 d5 3. exd5 Dxd5 4. Sc3 Da5 5. Lb5 Ld7 6. d4 a6 7. La4 e6 8. a3 Sf6 9. O-O
Ld6 10. Lg5 Df5 11. Lxf6 gxf6 12. d5 Se5 13. Lxd7+ Kxd7 14. Sxe5+ Dxe5 15. f4 Df5 16.
Df3 Dxc2 17. dxe6+ fxe6 18. b4 f5 19. Tac1 Db3 20. Dxb7 Dxa3 21. b5 Lxf4 22. Dc6+ Ke7
23. Sd5+ exd5 24. Txf4 De3+ 25. Tf2 Tac8 26. Kf1 Dd3+ 27. Te2+ Kf7 28. Dd7+ Kg6 29.
Tc6+ Kg5 30. Dg7+ Kf4 31. Kf2 1-0 

Margraf, Christoph (1936) - Schaefer, Michael (2158)
1. d4 d5 2. Sc3 c6 3. Lg5 h6 4. Lh4 Db6 5. Tb1 Lf5 6. e3 Sd7 7. Ld3 Lxd3 8.cxd3 e6 9. Sf3
Se7 10. O-O Sf5 11. Lg3 Sxg3 12. hxg3 Le7 13. a3 O-O 14. b4 Dc7 15. Db3 Tfb8 16. Tfc1
Dd8 17. Sa4 b5 18. Sc3 a5 19. Sa2 Tb6 20. Tc2 axb4 21.axb4 Tba6 22. Sc3 Lf6 23. Ta2 Txa2
24. Sxa2 Ta6 25. Tb2 Da8 26. Sc3 e5 27. dxe5 Sxe5 28. Sxe5 Lxe5 29. d4 Ld6 30. Dc2 Ta1+
31. Tb1 Da3 32. Txa1 Dxa1+ 33. Kh2 Lxb4 34. Se2 Da8 35. Sf4 Ld6 36. Sd3 b4 37. Se5 c5
38. Df5 Lxe5 39. dxe5 0-1 

Funke, Joerg-Dietmar (1915) - Tscharotschkin, Michael (2153)
1. e4 e6 2. d4 d5 3. exd5 exd5 4. Ld3 c6 5. Se2 Ld6 6. Sbc3 Se7 7. Lg5 f6 8.Lf4 Lf5 9. Lxd6
Dxd6 10. Lxf5 Sxf5 11. Dd3 Dd7 12. O-O O-O 13. Tfe1 Sa6 14. a3 Sc7 15. Sf4 Tae8 16. b3
g6 17. a4 Se6 18. Sxe6 Txe6 19. Txe6 Dxe6 20. Dd2 Te8 21. Kf1 Dd6 22. g3 De6 23. Td1
Kg7 24. Kg2 h5 25. h4 Sd6 26. Df4 Sf5 27. Dd2 Te7 28. Df4 b6 29. Dd2 c5 30. dxc5 d4 31.
Sb5 bxc5 32. Dd3 a5 33. Kg1 Dc6 34.Dc4 Df3 35. Dd3 Se3 0-1 

Liebelt, Jannik (2073) - Auschkalnis, Reinhard (1767)
1. d4 d5 2. c4 e6 3. Sf3 Sf6 4. g3 Lb4+ 5. Ld2 Ld6 6. Lg2 Sbd7 7. Dc2 c6 8. O-O e5 9. cxd5
Sxd5 10. e4 S5f6 11. dxe5 Sxe5 12. Sxe5 Lxe5 13. Lb4 Db6 14. La3 Lg4 15. Sd2 Le2 16.
Tfe1 La6 17. Sf3 Lc7 18. Lc5 Db5 19. Lf1 Da5 20. b4 1-0 

Vennemann, Juergen (1910) - Harestad, Thor Geir (2139)
1. e4 c5 2. Sf3 e6 3. d3 Sc6 4. c3 d5 5. Sbd2 g6 6. Le2 Lg7 7. Dc2 Sge7 8. O-O O-O 9. b3 b6
10. Lb2 La6 11. Tfe1 Dc7 12. Tac1 Tad8 13. Db1 Df4 14. d4 Lxe2 15.Txe2 cxd4 16. cxd4
dxe4 17. Txe4 Dd6 18. Sc4 Dd5 19. Sce5 Tc8 20. Tce1 Sf5 21.h4 h6 22. Sxc6 Txc6 23. Se5
Tc7 24. g3 Tfc8 25. Tf4 b5 26. Kh2 a5 27. Kh3 h5 28. g4 hxg4+ 29. Txg4 Lxe5 30. Txe5
Df3+ 31. Tg3 Sxg3 32. fxg3 Tc2 33. Tg5 Dg2+ 34. Kg4 f5+ 0-1 

Kelemen, Alexander (1767) - Steinle, Carsten (2097)
1. d4 c6 2. c4 Sf6 3. Sf3 d6 4. Sc3 Lg4 5. e4 Sbd7 6. Le2 e5 7. Le3 Le7 8. O-O Dc7 9. Dd2
O-O 10. h3 Lh5 11. Tac1 Lg6 12. Ld3 exd4 13. Sxd4 Sc5 14. f3 Tfe8 15. Lb1 a5 16. b3 Db6
17. Sc2 Sfd7 18. Kh1 f5 19. exf5 Lxf5 20. Sd4 Lxb1 21.Txb1 Lf6 22. Sf5 Te6 23. Sd4 Te5
24. Lf4 Th5 25. Lxd6 Td8 26. Sde2 Se6 27. Lh2 Se5 28. Dc2 Sd3 29. Lg1 Dc7 30. Tbd1 Sb4
31. Txd8+ Dxd8 32. Dd1 Sd3 33. Sd5 cxd5 34. Dxd3 d4 35. Td1 Sc5 36. Dd2 a4 37. b4 Se6
38. Sxd4 Sg5 39. Sb5 1-0 

Higatsberger, Michael (2056) - Steinhart, Matthias (1684)
1. e4 e5 2. Sf3 Sc6 3. d4 exd4 4. Sxd4 Dh4 5. Sc3 Lb4 6. Le2 Dxe4 7. Sdb5 Lxc3+ 8. bxc3
Kd8 9. O-O Sf6 10. Lf3 Df5 11. Tb1 Te8 12. Lxc6 bxc6 13. Sd4 Dd5 14.Lg5 La6 15. Lxf6+
gxf6 16. Te1 Txe1+ 17. Dxe1 c5 18. Sb3 d6 19. Td1 Dc6 20. De3 c4 21. Sd4 Dd7 22. Df3
Tc8 23. Dxf6+ De7 24. Sc6+ 1-0 



Van der Hagen, Loek (2089) - Buchaeckert, Juergen (1848)
1. e4 c5 2. Sf3 Sc6 3. d4 cxd4 4. Sxd4 Sf6 5. Sc3 e5 6. Sdb5 d6 7. Lg5 a6 8.Sa3 b5 9. Lxf6
gxf6 10. Sd5 Lg7 11. c3 f5 12. exf5 Lxf5 13. Sc2 O-O 14. Sce3 Le6 15. Ld3 f5 16. Dh5 e4
17. Lc2 Se7 18. Td1 b4 19. g4 Sxd5 20. Sxd5 bxc3 21.b4 Tc8 22. Tg1 De8 23. Dxe8 Tfxe8
24. gxf5 Lxd5 25. f6 Lxa2 26. Txg7+ Kf8 27.Txd6 Tcd8 28. Txa6 Lc4 29. Tc6 Tc8 30. Tgc7
Txc7 31. Txc7 Ld3 32. Txc3 Kf7 33.Tc7+ Kxf6 34. Lxd3 exd3+ 35. Kd2 Td8 36. Txh7 Ke5
37. b5 Kd4 38. b6 Te8 39.Th4+ Kc5 40. b7 Tb8 41. Th7 Kb6 42. Kxd3 1-0 

Stamatow, Christian (1697) - Hund, Sarah (2049)
1. e4 e5 2. Sf3 Sc6 3. Lb5 a6 4. La4 Sf6 5. d3 d6 6. c3 g6 7. O-O Lg7 8. Te1 O-O 9. Sbd2 b5
10. Lc2 Sb8 11. a4 Lb7 12. Sf1 Sbd7 13. Se3 Te8 14. Lb3 Sc5 15.Lc2 Sxa4 16. Lxa4 bxa4
17. Dxa4 d5 18. Sf1 Dd6 19. Lg5 Sd7 20. Tad1 Sc5 21. Dc2 Lc6 22. Db1 Tab8 23. b4 Sa4
24. Dc2 d4 25. cxd4 exd4 26. Ta1 Txb4 27. Ld2 Sc3 28. Lxc3 dxc3 29. e5 Lxe5 30. Sxe5
Txe5 31. Dxc3 Tg5 32. Sg3 a5 33. Tac1 Tb6 34. Se4 Lxe4 35. Txe4 Tb8 36. Tce1 f6 37. g3
Tc5 38. Dd2 Td8 39. d4 Td5 40. Te6 Db4 41. Df4 T5d6 42. Dxf6 Dxe1+ 0-1 

Pruefer, Friedbert (2227) - Di Lazzaro, Gabriele (1768)
1. d4 Sf6 2. c4 e5 3. dxe5 Se4 4. Sf3 Lb4+ 5. Sbd2 Sc6 6. a3 Sxd2 7. Lxd2 Lxd2+ 8. Dxd2
De7 9. Dd5 a5 10. e3 a4 11. Le2 Ta5 12. Dd2 b6 13. O-O Sxe5 14. Sd4 Lb7 15. f4 Sc6 16.
Sb5 d6 17. Sc3 Sd8 18. Ld1 Lc6 19. Lf3 Lxf3 20. Txf3 O-O 21. Sd5 Dd7 22. e4 Kh8 23. Dc3
Se6 24. Te1 Tc5 25. f5 Sg5 26. Tg3 f6 27. h4 Sxe4 28.Txe4 Dxf5 29. Tge3 Dh5 30. Sf4 Df7
31. Se6 Te5 32. Sxf8 Dxf8 33. Txe5 dxe5 34.Dd2 h6 35. Td3 Dc5+ 36. De3 Dxc4 37. Td8+
Kh7 38. Dd3+ Dxd3 39. Txd3 Kg6 40.Td7 f5 41. Txc7 1-0 

Loibl, Johann (1762) - Kierzek, Matthias (2209)
1. e4 c6 2. d4 d5 3. Sc3 dxe4 4. Sxe4 Sf6 5. Sxf6+ exf6 6. Sf3 Ld6 7. Le2 O-O 8. O-O Te8 9.
Te1 Sd7 10. Ld2 Sf8 11. Lc3 Sg6 12. g3 Lf5 13. Ld3 Dd7 14. Lxf5 Dxf5 15. Txe8+ Txe8 16.
Se1 Te4 17. Sg2 Te8 18. Dd2 h5 19. Se3 Dh3 20. Dd3 Sh4 21. De2 Te4 22. Dxh5 g6 23. De2
f5 0-1 

Koehler, Gerhard (2208) - Strohbusch, Frank (1762)
1. c4 Sf6 2. Sc3 c5 3. g3 Sc6 4. Lg2 g6 5. a3 Lg7 6. Tb1 O-O 7. b4 cxb4 8. axb4 Dc7 9. Sf3
a6 10. O-O Tb8 11. b5 Sa5 12. d3 axb5 13. Sxb5 Dd8 14. e4 d6 15. Ld2 Sc6 16. De2 Ld7 17.
Lc3 Dc8 18. Tfc1 Lg4 19. Df1 Dd7 20. Se1 e5 21. Sc2 De7 22.Se3 Ld7 23. De2 Tfc8 24. Lb2
Se8 25. Sd5 De6 26. Tf1 Sd4 27. Lxd4 exd4 28. Sf4 De5 29. Sd5 f5 30. f4 De6 31. Sb6 Tc5
32. Sxd7 Dxd7 33. Lh3 Sc7 34. Sxc7 Txc7 35. Tfe1 Te8 36. Df2 Df7 37. exf5 Txe1+ 38.
Txe1 gxf5 39. De2 Kf8 40. De6 Te7 41. Dxe7+ Dxe7 42. Txe7 Kxe7 43. Lxf5 h6 44. Kg2
Kf6 45. Le4 b6 46. Kh3 Lf8 47.Kg4 Le7 48. h4 Ld8 49. Kh5 Kg7 50. Ld5 Le7 51. g4 Lf6 52.
g5 hxg5 53. hxg5 Le7 54. f5 Kh7 55. f6 1-0 

Flockerzi, Armin (1761) - Babar, Michael (2151)
1. Sf3 d6 2. d4 g6 3. g3 Lg7 4. c3 Sf6 5. Lg2 O-O 6. O-O Sbd7 7. Te1 c6 8. Sbd2 Dc7 9. e4
e5 10. b3 Te8 11. Lb2 Sf8 12. Dc2 Lg4 13. dxe5 dxe5 14. c4 Lxf3 15.Lxf3 c5 16. Tad1 Se6
17. Sf1 Sd4 18. Lxd4 cxd4 19. Dd3 Lf8 20. Te2 Lb4 21. Tc2 Tad8 22. Le2 Sd7 23. Df3 Sc5
24. Ld3 a5 25. Te2 Td5 26. Sd2 a4 27. Tb1 Da5 28.Tb2 Kg7 29. Lb1 a3 0-1 

Neubauer, Bernd (2141) - Kievelitz, Bernd (1745)
1. d4 Sf6 2. Sf3 b6 3. Sbd2 Lb7 4. e3 e6 5. Ld3 Le7 6. e4 d6 7. O-O Sbd7 8. c4 e5 9. d5 a5
10. b3 O-O 11. a3 Sc5 12. Lc2 g6 13. Se1 Sh5 14. g3 Lc8 15. Sg2 Lh3 16. Lb2 Sg7 17. f4
Lxg2 18. Kxg2 Sd7 19. Sf3 Lf6 20. f5 g5 21. g4 Se8 22. Dd2 Kh8 23. Th1 Tg8 24. Tag1 Sf8
25. Kf1 Dd7 26. h4 gxh4 27. g5 Le7 28. Txh4 f6 29.g6 c5 30. Dh2 Ta7 31. Lc1 1-0 

Leser, Alfred (1736) - Mueller, Erich (2138)
1. d4 d6 2. e4 Sf6 3. f4 Sxe4 4. Ld3 Sf6 5. Sf3 g6 6. O-O Lg7 7. c3 O-O 8. Dc2 e6 9. Sbd2 b6



10. b4 Lb7 11. a4 a5 12. b5 Sbd7 13. c4 e5 14. fxe5 dxe5 15. Lb2 Sg4 16. Tae1 exd4 17.
Sxd4 Sc5 18. Tf4 Te8 19. Txe8+ Dxe8 20. Sf1 Se3 21. De2 Sxf1 22. Kxf1 Dxe2+ 23. Lxe2
Sxa4 24. La3 Td8 25. Sc6 Lxc6 26. bxc6 Lf8 27. c5 Sxc5 28. Lxc5 bxc5 0-1 

Daeubler, Heinrich (2136) - Kurpiela, Franz (1748)
1. d4 Sf6 2. c4 e6 3. Sf3 b6 4. g3 Lb7 5. Lg2 c5 6. d5 exd5 7. Sh4 Le7 8. Sf5 g6 9. Sxe7
Dxe7 10. Sc3 d6 11. Lg5 h6 12. Sxd5 Lxd5 13. Lxf6 Dxf6 14. Lxd5 Dxb2 15. O-O O-O 16.
Lxa8 De5 17. Dd3 Sa6 18. Ld5 Sb4 19. Dxg6+ Dg7 20. Dxg7+ Kxg7 21. Tad1 Te8 22. e3
Te5 23. a3 Sxd5 24. Txd5 Txd5 25. cxd5 Kf6 26. e4 Ke5 27.f3 c4 28. Td1 b5 29. Kf2 a5 30.
Ke3 b4 31. f4+ Kf6 32. axb4 axb4 33. Tb1 b3 34.Kd4 1-0 

Okrajek, Alexander (2120) - Titz, Waldemar (1742)
1. Sf3 d5 2. c4 e6 3. g3 Sf6 4. Lg2 Le7 5. O-O O-O 6. b3 Sbd7 7. Lb2 b6 8. cxd5 exd5 9. d4
Lb7 10. Sbd2 Tc8 11. Tc1 c5 12. Te1 Te8 13. dxc5 Lxc5 14. Sd4 Lxd4 15. Lxd4 Txc1 16.
Dxc1 Dc8 17. Db2 Dc6 18. Tc1 Dd6 19. Sf3 Tc8 20. Txc8+ Lxc8 21. Lh3 Dc6 22. Lxd7
Lxd7 23. Se5 1-0 

Keller, Harald (2041) - Krueger, Detlef (1737)
1. e4 d5 2. exd5 Sf6 3. d4 Dxd5 4. c4 De4+ 5. Le3 e5 6. d5 Lb4+ 7. Sd2 O-O 8.a3 Lg4 9.
axb4 Dxe3+ 10. fxe3 Lxd1 11. Txd1 1-0 

Pfitzer, Norbert (2026) - Eibl, Guenter (1736)
1. Sf3 d5 2. d4 Sf6 3. g3 e6 4. Lg2 c5 5. O-O Sc6 6. c4 Le7 7. cxd5 Sxd5 8. Sc3 Sxc3 9. bxc3
O-O 10. Tb1 Dc7 11. Dc2 h6 12. Td1 cxd4 13. cxd4 Ld6 14. e4 Ld7 15. d5 exd5 16. exd5
Sa5 17. Dxc7 Lxc7 18. Ld2 Tab8 19. d6 Lb6 20. Se5 Le6 21.Lxa5 Lxa5 22. Txb7 Txb7 23.
Lxb7 Lb6 24. d7 Lxa2 25. Sc6 Ld8 26. Sxa7 Le6 27.Sc6 f6 28. Kg2 Kf7 29. La6 Lb3 30. Td3
La4 31. Lc4+ Kg6 32. Sb4 f5 33. Sd5 Lc6 34. f3 Lxd5 35. Txd5 Kf6 36. f4 Ke7 37. Lb5 Lc7
38. Td2 Tf6 39. d8=D+ Lxd8 40.Td7+ Ke8 41. Txg7+ Kf8 42. Td7 Lb6 43. Ld3 Tf7 44. Td5
Ke7 45. Lxf5 Kf6 46.Td6+ Kxf5 47. Txb6 1-0 

Cordsen, Heinrich (1732) - Fiedler, Wolfgang (2017)
1. e4 g6 2. d4 Lg7 3. Sf3 d6 4. Ld3 Sc6 5. c3 e5 6. Le3 Lg4 7. d5 Sce7 8. h3 Ld7 9. Dc2 h6
10. g4 g5 11. Sbd2 Sg6 12. O-O-O Sf4 13. Tdg1 Sf6 14. Sf1 c6 15.dxc6 Lxc6 16. Sg3 Lf8
17. Lxf4 gxf4 18. Sf5 Dc7 19. g5 hxg5 20. Txg5 O-O-O 21.Sd2 d5 22. f3 dxe4 23. Sxe4 Sxe4
24. Lxe4 f6 25. Tg2 Lxe4 26. Dxe4 Dd7 27. Tg4 Th5 28. Sh4 f5 29. Sxf5 Txf5 30. Tg2 Th5
31. h4 Txh4 32. Thg1 Th5 33. Te1 Lc5 34. Dc4 Dd5 35. Dxd5 Txd5 36. Kc2 Le3 37. Tg8+
Td8 38. Tg7 Td7 39. Tg8+ Kc7 0-1 

Wacker, Manfred (1705) - Halli, Gerhard (1968)
1. d4 Sf6 2. c4 e5 3. d5 Lc5 4. Sf3 d6 5. Lg5 Se4 6. Lh4 Dxh4 7. Da4+ Ld7 8.Sxh4 Lxf2+ 0-1

Wraga, Hermann (1641) - Walther, Reinhard (1945)
1. e4 e5 2. d3 Sf6 3. g3 d5 4. Sd2 dxe4 5. dxe4 Sc6 6. Lg2 Lg4 7. Sgf3 Lc5 8.O-O Dd7 9. a3
h5 10. c3 h4 11. Dc2 hxg3 12. hxg3 Sh5 13. Sc4 Lxf3 14. Lxf3 Sxg3 15. Td1 Dh3 0-1 

Plischke, Berthold (1929) - Fischer, Johann (1625)
1. e4 e5 2. Sf3 Sc6 3. d4 exd4 4. Lc4 d6 5. c3 Le6 6. Lxe6 fxe6 7. cxd4 Le7 8.d5 exd5 9.
exd5 Se5 10. Sxe5 dxe5 11. Dh5+ Kf8 12. Dxe5 Lf6 13. De4 Dd7 14. O-O Te8 15. Db4+ Se7
16. Sc3 Lxc3 17. bxc3 Dxd5 18. La3 b6 19. Df4+ Kg8 20. Dxc7 Sc6 21. Tad1 Db5 22. Td7
Dg5 23. Dxc6 h6 24. c4 Te2 25. Lc1 Df5 26. Dc8+ 1-0 

Mitschka, Manfred (1614) - Harsch, Martin (1908)
1. d4 d5 2. Sf3 Sf6 3. c4 c6 4. e3 h6 5. Sc3 b5 6. cxb5 cxb5 7. Ld3 Lb7 8. Ld2 e6 9. Se5 Sbd7



10. Sxd7 Dxd7 11. O-O Ld6 12. f4 O-O 13. Tf3 Se4 14. Lxe4 dxe4 15. Tg3 f5 16. h4 Tac8
17. a3 Tc4 18. Sa2 Tfc8 19. Lc3 Ld5 20. Sb4 Ta8 21. Dh5 Df7 22. Sxd5 Dxh5 23. Sf6+ 1-0 

Schmieder, Siegfried (1904) - Richter, Stefan (1612)
1. e4 Sc6 2. f4 g6 3. Sf3 Lg7 4. Sc3 d6 5. Lc4 e6 6. De2 Sge7 7. O-O O-O 8. Lb3 Sd4 9.
Sxd4 Lxd4+ 10. Kh1 c6 11. d3 Lxc3 12. bxc3 d5 13. e5 b6 14. c4 Sf5 15.cxd5 exd5 16. c3
Te8 17. Df2 c5 18. d4 c4 19. Lc2 b5 20. g4 Sg7 21. f5 Dd7 22.e6 fxe6 23. fxg6 Kh8 24. Dh4
Sf5 25. gxf5 exf5 26. Lf4 De7 27. Le5+ Kg8 28.gxh7+ Dxh7 29. Tg1+ 1-0 

Wolkenstein, Eckhardt (1607) - Bachmann, Rolf (1896)
1. d4 d5 2. c4 c6 3. cxd5 cxd5 4. Sc3 Sf6 5. Sf3 Sc6 6. Lf4 e6 7. a3 a6 8. h3 Le7 9. e3 O-O
10. Ld3 h6 11. O-O b5 12. Tc1 Sa5 13. Sd2 Sc4 14. Sxc4 bxc4 15.Lb1 Ld6 16. Lxd6 Dxd6
17. e4 dxe4 18. Sxe4 Sxe4 19. Lxe4 Tb8 20. Tb1 Ld7 21. d5 e5 22. Dd2 Tfc8 23. f4 Tc5 24.
fxe5 Dxe5 25. De3 Dc7 26. d6 Db6 27. Kh1 Tb5 28.Dxb6 T8xb6 29. Tfd1 Txb2 30. Tdc1
Txb1 31. Lxb1 Txd6 32. La2 Lb5 33. Lxc4 Tc6 34. Lxf7+ Kxf7 35. Txc6 Lxc6 36. Kg1 Ke6
37. Kf2 Kd5 38. Ke3 Kc4 39. g3 Kb3 40.Kd3 Kxa3 41. Kc3 a5 42. h4 a4 43. Kc2 Kb4 44.
Kb2 a3+ 45. Ka1 Ld5 0-1 

Trefzer, Erhard (1896) - Farel, Edgard (1603)
1. e4 c5 2. c3 d6 3. d4 cxd4 4. cxd4 e6 5. Sf3 Sc6 6. Sc3 Sf6 7. Ld3 Le7 8. h3 h6 9. Le3 Ld7
10. Tc1 a6 11. O-O O-O 12. Lb1 Sh7 13. e5 f5 14. exf6 Lxf6 15.Dd3 Sg5 16. Sxg5 hxg5 17.
f4 Tf7 18. Dh7+ Kf8 19. fxg5 1-0 

Manthe, Joern (1320) - Desoye, Gernot (1776)
1. e4 c5 2. Sf3 Sc6 3. d4 cxd4 4. Sxd4 e5 5. Sf3 Le7 6. Le3 d6 7. Sc3 Sf6 8.Lb5 O-O 9. a3 h6
10. h3 Le6 11. Dd2 a6 12. Le2 d5 13. Lxh6 Sxe4 14. Dc1 Sxc3 15. bxc3 e4 16. Sd4 Sxd4 17.
cxd4 gxh6 18. h4 Kg7 19. g4 Lxh4 20. De3 Lg5 21.Dg3 Tc8 22. c3 Dc7 23. Dxc7 Txc7 24.
Th3 Tfc8 25. c4 dxc4 26. Tc3 b5 27. Kf1 Td7 28. Td1 Tcd8 29. Kg2 Txd4 30. Tf1 Td2 31.
Te1 Ta2 32. Kg3 Tdd2 33. f4 Txe2 34. Txe2 Txe2 35. fxg5 hxg5 0-1 

Kearsley, Raymond (1613) - Mack, Thomas (1906)
1. e4 d5 2. exd5 Sf6 3. d4 Sxd5 4. c4 Sb4 5. Da4+ S8c6 6. d5 b5 7. cxb5 Lf5 8.Sa3 Dxd5 9.
bxc6 De4+ 10. Kd1 Td8+ 11. Ld2 Txd2+ 12. Kxd2 Dd4+ 13. Kc1 g6 14.Db3 Lh6+ 0-1 

Plug, Arjan (1850) - Steinschuld, Jo (1556)
1. e4 e5 2. d4 exd4 3. Dxd4 Sc6 4. De3 Sf6 5. Sc3 Lb4 6. Ld2 O-O 7. O-O-O Te8 8. Dg3 d6
9. f3 Sh5 10. Df2 Lc5 11. Le3 Lxe3+ 12. Dxe3 Sf6 13. Dg5 Le6 14. Sge2 Lc4 15. Sg3 Le6
16. Sd5 Lxd5 17. exd5 h6 18. Dd2 Se5 19. Lb5 Sed7 20. The1 a6 21. Lxd7 Dxd7 22. Dd4
Db5 23. Txe8+ Txe8 24. c4 Da4 25. a3 Db3 26. Dd3 Db6 27.Dd4 Db3 28. Dd3 1/2-1/2 

Kofler, Albin Ernst (1532) - Westenberger, Klaus (1832)
1. Sf3 g6 2. g3 Lg7 3. Lg2 e6 4. c4 c6 5. Sc3 Se7 6. b3 d5 7. d4 O-O 8. Lb2 Sd7 9. O-O dxc4
10. bxc4 Sb6 11. c5 Sc4 12. Lc1 e5 13. Dd3 exd4 14. Td1 Se5 15.Sxe5 Lxe5 16. e3 Lf5 17.
Dc4 Lc2 18. Td2 d3 19. Lf1 Da5 20. Lb2 Sd5 21. Lxd3 b5 22. cxb6 Sxb6 23. De4 Lxc3 24.
Txc2 Lxb2 25. Txb2 Tad8 26. Le2 c5 1/2-1/2 

Litfin, Boris (1818) - Lachat, Martin (1531)
1. e4 d6 2. d4 g6 3. Sf3 Lg7 4. Sc3 Sf6 5. Le2 O-O 6. O-O c5 7. dxc5 dxc5 8.Le3 b6 9. Dc1
Sc6 10. Td1 Sd7 11. Lb5 Sce5 12. Sxe5 Lxe5 13. Dd2 Ld6 14. Lc6 Tb8 15. Lxd7 Dxd7 16.
e5 Lxe5 17. Dxd7 1-0 

Bigott, Martin (1747) - Vogel, Elisabeth (1448)
1. g3 d5 2. Lg2 Sf6 3. Sf3 Lf5 4. c4 e6 5. Db3 b6 6. Sc3 c6 7. e3 Sbd7 8. d4 Le7 9. Sh4 Le4
10. Sf3 O-O 11. Sxe4 Sxe4 12. O-O Sdf6 13. Sd2 Tc8 14. Dd3 Sxd2 15. Lxd2 c5 16. cxd5



Sxd5 17. dxc5 Lxc5 18. Lxd5 Dxd5 19. Dxd5 exd5 20. Lc3 a5 21. Tfd1 Tcd8 22. Td3 Td7
23. Tad1 Tfd8 24. a3 a4 25. g4 f6 26. Kg2 Kf7 27. f4 h6 28. e4 d4 29. Kf3 Ke7 30. Le1 Kd6
31. Lf2 Ke6 32. f5+ Kf7 33. h3 Ke7 34. e5 fxe5 35. Lh4+ Kf7 36. Lxd8 Txd8 37. Ke4 Kf6
38. h4 Te8 39. Tg3 1-0 

Noelle, Lisa (1384) - Reitz, Helmut (1692)
1. d4 Sf6 2. Lf4 d5 3. e3 Lf5 4. c4 e6 5. Db3 Sbd7 6. Sc3 dxc4 7. Lxc4 Sb6 8.Sb5 Ld6 9.
Sxd6+ cxd6 10. Tc1 O-O 11. Sf3 Le4 12. Ld3 Sbd5 13. O-O Sxf4 14.exf4 Lxf3 15. gxf3 Sd5
16. Dc2 Dh4 17. Tce1 Tac8 18. De2 Sxf4 19. De4 Dg5+ 0-1 

Frijling, Jeroen (1675) - Goetze, Sibylle (1205)
1. d4 c6 2. c4 Sf6 3. Sf3 d5 4. Sc3 e6 5. e3 Ld6 6. Ld3 O-O 7. O-O Sbd7 8. b3 Sb6 9. c5 Lc7
10. cxb6 axb6 11. Lb2 g6 12. Dc2 De7 13. Tac1 Ld7 14. a4 Tfe8 15.Se5 c5 16. Sxd7 Dxd7
17. Lb5 De7 18. Lxe8 Dxe8 19. Sb5 Lb8 20. dxc5 bxc5 21.Lxf6 Ta6 22. Db2 e5 23. Lg5 Tc6
24. Da3 e4 25. Txc5 De5 26. Lf4 Df6 27. Lxb8 b6 28. Txc6 Dxc6 29. Tc1 1-0 

Schaefermeyer, Daniel () - De Luna Butz, Alberto (1628)
1. b3 d5 2. e3 Lf5 3. Lb2 e6 4. Sf3 Sf6 5. Sc3 Le7 6. Lb5+ c6 7. Le2 h6 8. O-O Sbd7 9. h3
O-O 10. Tb1 e5 11. d4 Ld6 12. dxe5 Sxe5 13. Sd4 Lg6 14. f4 Sed7 15.f5 Lh7 16. Lf3 Te8 17.
Te1 Lg3 18. Te2 Sc5 19. La3 Sce4 20. Sxe4 dxe4 21. Lg4 Sxg4 22. hxg4 Dh4 23. Td2 Dh2+
24. Kf1 Dh1+ 25. Ke2 Dxg2# 0-1 



Teilnehmerliste ChessOrg-Schachfestival 2022-Senioren
Nr Name Titel Elo natEloVerein Land
1 Pruefer,Friedbert 2227 2160 TSG 1861 Taucha GER

2 Kierzek,Matthias,Dr. 2209 2173 SC Fulda GER

3 Koehler,Gerhard,Dr. 2208 2149 USV Halle GER

4 Babar,Michael FM 2151 2120 SC Hansa Dortmund e.V. GER

5 Neubauer,Bernd 2141 2077 ESV 1949 Eberswalde e.V. GER

6 Mueller,Erich 2138 2062 SK 1962 Ladenburg GER

7 Daeubler,Heinrich 2136 2053 SC Haselmuehl GER

8 Schatz,Christian CM 2122 2111 SC Postbauer-Heng e.V GER

9 Okrajek,Alexander 2120 2073 SC-Siegburg GER

10 Rubke,Manfred 2095 2009 TSV Haunstetten GER

11 Keller,Harald 2041 1969 SV Rottweil GER

12 Lange,Manfred,Dr. 2028 1929 SV Wuerzburg von 1865 e.V. GER

13 Pfitzer,Norbert,Prof. Dr. 2026 1960 SV Backnang GER

14 Fiedler,Wolfgang 2017 1954 SK Zirndorf e.V. GER

15 Kainz,Josef 1992 0 Gratwein AUT

16 Matzat,Andre 1991 1991 Oberhausener SV 1887 e.V. GER

17 Kierzek,Mira WFM 1984 1933 SC Fulda GER

18 Mueller,Thomas 1980 1935 SV Schoemberg GER

19 Waltenberger,Udo 1977 1892 SV Eiche Reichenbrand GER

20 Halli,Gerhard 1968 1872 SK 1947 Sandhausen e.V. GER

21 Seifert,Werner 1958 1860 SC Groebenzell GER

22 Goris,Ton 1952 0 NED

23 Krueger,Norbert 1946 1926 Ratinger SK 1950 GER

24 Walther,Reinhard 1945 1856 SK 1911 Herzogenaurach e.V. GER

25 Schwis,Joachim 1931 1775 SK Suelz-Klettenberg GER

26 Stern,Geoffrey 1930 0 Gambit Bonnevoie LUX

27 Plischke,Berthold 1929 1780 SV Wesel 1928 e.V. GER

28 McAndrew,Robert 1927 0 Gambit Bonnevoie LUX

29 Zoll,Detlef 1914 1829 ESV 1949 Eberswalde e.V. GER

30 Harsch,Martin 1908 0 SUI

31 Schmieder,Siegfried 1904 1817 GER

32 Bachmann,Rolf 1896 1733 Hsg Hamm GER

33 Trefzer,Erhard 1896 1828 SV Besigheim GER

34 Christen,Pierre 1827 1885 SG Trier LUX

35 Zwetz,Anita 1859 1781 TSV Kareth-Lappersdorf GER

36 Lechner,Otto 1845 1780 TSV Wertingen 1862 SAbt GER

37 Koenigl,Anton 1844 1674 FC Ergolding 1932 e.V. GER

38 Ganslmayer,Anton,Dr. 1830 1765 SC Wangen GER

39 Hansch,Klaus-Michael 1829 1725 SC Weisse Dame e.V. GER

40 Hirstel,Serge 1828 0 FRA

41 Vonach,Bernhard 1824 1781 SF Windach GER

42 Rumsey,Victor 1811 0 Battersea ENG

43 Aigner,Georg 1809 1740 SC Taufkirchen GER

44 Laustsen,Karl-Johan 1790 1761 1.FC Marktleuthen GER




45 Meul,Willi 1789 1682 SV 1925 Huerth-Berrenrath GER

46 Desoye,Gernot 1776 0 AUT

47 Bjorgvik,Jan Arne 1771 0 Direktmitglied NSF NOR

48 Klein,Gerhard 1771 1568 Sfr.Konz-Karthaus GER

49 Di Lazzaro,Gabriele 1768 0 Richter - Bolzano ITA

50 Loibl,Johann 1762 0 AUT

51 Strohbusch,Frank 1762 1680 SK Freising GER

52 Flockerzi,Armin 1761 1655 VfR-SC Koblenz GER

53 Bail,Leonhard 1759 GER

54 Kievelitz,Bernd 1745 1758 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 e.V. GER

55 Harke,Horst 1757 1536 GER

56 Leser,Alfred 1736 1755 Schachfreunde Mengen GER

57 Klimpel,Siegfried 1754 1579 TSV Kareth-Lappersdorf GER

58 Kurpiela,Franz 1748 1650 TSG OEhringen GER

59 Sakowski,Christian 1745 1685 Schachclub Muelheim 08/25 e.V. GER

60 Titz,Waldemar 1742 1626 SV Rottweil GER

61 Cerpnjak,Mirko 1738 1722 1. SC Groebenzell GER

62 Krueger,Detlef 1737 1514 TSG Rot-Weiß Fredersdorf/Vogelsdorf e.V. GER

63 Schnell,Franz 1737 1643 SC Nusplingen GER

64 Eibl,Guenter 1736 1640 SF Muenchen GER

65 Cordsen,Heinrich 1732 1646 SK Varel GER

66 Kumeth,Hartmut 1723 1655 SK Union Oldenburg GER

67 Rothenhagen,Siegfried 1723 1570 Sportfr.Windach e.V.1923 GER

68 Schestak,Herbert 1713 0 AUT

69 Bertram,Thomas 1709 1636 SF Bad Lausick GER

70 Antoniacci,Riccardo 1706 0 ITA

71 Wacker,Manfred 1705 1651 SC Lambsheim GER

72 Birkestrand,Odd 1702 0 Masfjorden Sjakklubb NOR

73 Goris-Schouwstra,Adry 1677 0 NED

74 Kelemen,Norbert 1647 1573 SC Weiße Dame Ulm e.V. GER

75 Wraga,Hermann 1641 1522 SG Osnabrueck GER

76 Budde,Reinhard 1630 1375 SG Enger-Spenge GER

77 Koch,Dieter,Dr. 1629 1532 SC Ammersee GER

78 Fischer,Johann 1625 1458 SK Krumbach GER

79 Hoferichter,Michael 1624 1464 Bergische SF 1923 Bergisch Gladbach e.V. GER

80 Schlemminger,Degenhard 1623 1509 SV Reutlingen GER

81 Mitschka,Manfred 1614 1591 SK Neuburg GER

82 Richter,Stefan 1612 1493 Elstertal-langenberg GER

83 Wolkenstein,Eckhardt 1607 1457 ESV GER

84 Farel,Edgard 1603 1484 SG Enger-Spenge GER

85 Vaclahovsky,Gerhard 1592 1550 SK Keres-Augsburg 1980 GER

86 Kuenne,Lutz Dieter,Dr. 1570 1476 KingsClub Jena GER

87 Koppenhoefer,Heinz 1565 1437 TSV Solln Schachabteilung GER

88 Krueger,Antje-Christine 1560 1378 TSG Fredersdorf-Vogelsdorf GER

89 Wraga,Teresa 1553 1406 SG Osnabrueck GER

90 Stratmann,Alois 1547 1370 SV Ahlen 54 e.V. GER

91 Prenzel,Thomas 1523 1452 Klub Koelner SF e.V. 1967 GER

92 Gaul,Karl-Heinz 1511 1366 SC Schwarz-Weiß Lichtenrade e.V. GER




93 Braeu,Emmi 1476 1317 SK Marktoberdorf GER

94 Margraf,Dieter 1474 1354 SC Sulzbach-Rosenberg GER

95 De Polzer,Manfredi 1452 0 ITA

96 Lie,Terje 1441 0 Bergens SK NOR

97 Manthe,Joern 1320 1350 GER

98 Beitz,Joanne 1314 932 Mettmann-Sport e.V. GER

99 Bertram,Marina 1304 992 SF Bad Lausick GER

100 Walther,Renate 1180 1122 SK 1911 Herzogenaurach GER

101 spielfrei 0 _


ChessOrg-Schachfestival 2022-Senioren Ergebnisse Runde 1

BrNrStNr Name Pkt Elo  - StNr Name Pkt Elo W  - B

1 1 Pruefer,Friedbert 0 2227  - 49 Di Lazzaro,Gabriele 0 1768 1  - 0


2 50 Loibl,Johann 0 1762  - 2 Kierzek,Matthias,Dr. 0 2209 0  - 1


3 3 Koehler,Gerhard,Dr. 0 2208  - 51 Strohbusch,Frank 0 1762 1  - 0


4 52 Flockerzi,Armin 0 1761  - 4 Babar,Michael 0 2151 0  - 1


5 5 Neubauer,Bernd 0 2141  - 54 Kievelitz,Bernd 0 1745 1  - 0


6 56 Leser,Alfred 0 1736  - 6 Mueller,Erich 0 2138 0  - 1


7 7 Daeubler,Heinrich 0 2136  - 58 Kurpiela,Franz 0 1748 1  - 0


8 59 Sakowski,Christian 0 1745  - 8 Schatz,Christian 0 2122 0  - 1


9 9 Okrajek,Alexander 0 2120  - 60 Titz,Waldemar 0 1742 1  - 0


10 61 Cerpnjak,Mirko 0 1738  - 10 Rubke,Manfred 0 2095 0  - 1


11 11 Keller,Harald 0 2041  - 62 Krueger,Detlef 0 1737 1  - 0


12 63 Schnell,Franz 0 1737  - 12 Lange,Manfred,Dr. 0 2028 ½  - ½


13 13 Pfitzer,Norbert,Prof. Dr.0 2026  - 64 Eibl,Guenter 0 1736 1  - 0


14 65 Cordsen,Heinrich 0 1732  - 14 Fiedler,Wolfgang 0 2017 0  - 1


15 15 Kainz,Josef 0 1992  - 66 Kumeth,Hartmut 0 1723 ½  - ½


16 67 Rothenhagen,Siegfried 0 1723  - 16 Matzat,Andre 0 1991 0  - 1


17 17 Kierzek,Mira 0 1984  - 68 Schestak,Herbert 0 1713 1  - 0


18 69 Bertram,Thomas 0 1709  - 18 Mueller,Thomas 0 1980 0  - 1


19 19 Waltenberger,Udo 0 1977  - 70 Antoniacci,Riccardo 0 1706 1  - 0


20 71 Wacker,Manfred 0 1705  - 20 Halli,Gerhard 0 1968 0  - 1


21 21 Seifert,Werner 0 1958  - 72 Birkestrand,Odd 0 1702 1  - 0


22 73 Goris-Schouwstra,Adry 0 1677  - 22 Goris,Ton 0 1952 0  - 1


23 23 Krueger,Norbert 0 1946  - 74 Kelemen,Norbert 0 1647 ½  - ½


24 75 Wraga,Hermann 0 1641  - 24 Walther,Reinhard 0 1945 0  - 1


25 25 Schwis,Joachim 0 1931  - 76 Budde,Reinhard 0 1630 1  - 0


26 77 Koch,Dieter,Dr. 0 1629  - 26 Stern,Geoffrey 0 1930 0  - 1


27 27 Plischke,Berthold 0 1929  - 78 Fischer,Johann 0 1625 1  - 0


28 79 Hoferichter,Michael 0 1624  - 28 McAndrew,Robert 0 1927 0  - 1


29 29 Zoll,Detlef 0 1914  - 80 Schlemminger,Degenhard0 1623 1  - 0


30 81 Mitschka,Manfred 0 1614  - 30 Harsch,Martin 0 1908 1  - 0


31 31 Schmieder,Siegfried 0 1904  - 82 Richter,Stefan 0 1612 1  - 0




32 83 Wolkenstein,Eckhardt 0 1607  - 32 Bachmann,Rolf 0 1896 0  - 1


33 33 Trefzer,Erhard 0 1896  - 84 Farel,Edgard 0 1603 1  - 0


34 85 Vaclahovsky,Gerhard 0 1592  - 34 Christen,Pierre 0 1827 0  - 1


35 35 Zwetz,Anita 0 1859  - 86 Kuenne,Lutz Dieter,Dr. 0 1570 1  - 0


36 97 Manthe,Joern 0 1320  - 46 Desoye,Gernot 0 1776 0  - 1


37 87 Koppenhoefer,Heinz 0 1565  - 36 Lechner,Otto 0 1845 0  - 1


38 37 Koenigl,Anton 0 1844  - 88 Krueger,Antje-Christine 0 1560 1  - 0


39 89 Wraga,Teresa 0 1553  - 38 Ganslmayer,Anton,Dr. 0 1830 ½  - ½


40 39 Hansch,Klaus-Michael 0 1829  - 90 Stratmann,Alois 0 1547 1  - 0


41 91 Prenzel,Thomas 0 1523  - 40 Hirstel,Serge 0 1828 0  - 1


42 41 Vonach,Bernhard 0 1824  - 92 Gaul,Karl-Heinz 0 1511 1  - 0


43 93 Braeu,Emmi 0 1476  - 42 Rumsey,Victor 0 1811 0  - 1


44 43 Aigner,Georg 0 1809  - 94 Margraf,Dieter 0 1474 1  - 0


45 95 De Polzer,Manfredi 0 1452  - 44 Laustsen,Karl-Johan 0 1790 0  - 1


46 45 Meul,Willi 0 1789  - 96 Lie,Terje 0 1441 1  - 0


47 47 Bjorgvik,Jan Arne 0 1771  - 98 Beitz,Joanne 0 1314 1  - 0


48 99 Bertram,Marina 0 1304  - 48 Klein,Gerhard 0 1771 0  - 1


49 100 Walther,Renate 0 1180  - 53 Bail,Leonhard 0 1759 ½  - ½




Teilnehmerliste ChessOrg-Schachfestival 2022-B-Open
Nr Name Titel Elo natElo Verein Land
1 Spanton,Tim R 1912 0 Battersea ENG

2 Mack,Thomas,Dr. 1906 1840 Tarrasch Muenchen GER

3 Urban,Rudolf 1887 0 SC Roter Turm Altstadt GER

4 Eschle,Hubert 1876 1856 SC Villingen-Schwenningen GER

5 Hauff,Andre 1876 1705 ESV GER

6 Klein,Reinhard 1874 1820 Muenchener SC 1836 e.V. GER

7 Plug,Arjan 1850 0 Daniel Noteboom NED

8 Westenberger,Klaus 1832 1770 Turn- u. Sportverein Duesseldorf-Nord e.V. GER

9 Litfin,Boris 1818 1736 SK Freiburg-Wiehre 2000 e.V. GER

10 Schmitz,Tim 1811 1794 SC Sendling e.V. GER

11 Kopischke,Maik 1800 1810 SG Weißensee 49 e.V. GER

12 Abed,David 1754 1788 SV Koenigsjaeger Sued-West e.V. GER

13 Bail,Leonhard 1759 1649 SK Buchloe GER

14 Bigott,Martin 1747 1695 Schachklub Koeln-Suedwest GER

15 Bogner,Simon 1732 1745 SK Buchloe GER

16 Kampfmeier,Dirk 1733 1662 SC Tarrasch 45 Muenchen GER

17 Reitz,Helmut 1692 1694 SV Wuerzburg von 1865 e.V. GER

18 Frijling,Jeroen 1675 0 Alphense SC NED

19 Marzec,Witold 1661 0 GER

20 Steuer,Christopher 1656 0 GER

21 De Luna Butz,Alberto 1628 0 Gimnasio de la mente ESP

22 Klein,Robert 0 1615 SV Schwarz-Weiß Oberhausen 51/96 GER

23 Kearsley,Raymond 1613 0 ENG

24 Cremonini,Stefano 1583 0 ITA

25 Natoli,Domenico 1578 0 A.S.D. I Due Alfieri Bagheria ITA

26 Pils,Martina 1567 1511 SK Weilheim GER

27 Noelle,Michael 1556 1512 SVG Koenigsspringer Manfort GER

28 Steinschuld,Jo 1556 0 Kerkraadse S.V. NED

29 Van der Hagen,Stephan 1537 0 SV Oostermoer NED

30 Kofler,Albin Ernst 1532 0 Schachklub Lana ITA

31 Lachat,Martin 1531 1416 SK Rheinfelden SUI

32 Sombetzki,Detlef 1529 1413 Bochum GER

33 Fernschild,Ulrich 1503 1419 Moenchengladbacher SV 1878 e.V. GER

34 Degaudenz,Fabio 1474 0 Meran ITA

35 Vogel,Elisabeth 1448 1378 SK Weisse Dame Hamburg GER

36 Dietsche,Birgit 1429 1244 SK Freiburg-Zaehringen 1887 e.V. GER

37 Deiringer,Julius 1242 1398 GER

38 Noelle,Lisa 1384 1366 SVigung 1919 Koenigsspringer Leverkusen GER

39 Goetze,Sibylle 1205 1078 SC-Siegburg GER

40 Flocco,Filippo 0 0 SK Krumbach GER

41 Fresow,Boris 0 0 GER

42 Reindl,Sibylle 0 0 SC Kaufbeuren GER

43 Schaefermeyer,Daniel 0 0 GER

44 spielfrei 0 _




ChessOrg-Schachfestival 2022-B-Open Ergebnisse Runde 1

BrNrStNr Name Pkt Elo  - StNr Name Pkt Elo W  - B

1 1 Spanton,Tim R 0 1912  - 22 Klein,Robert 0 0 1  - 0


2 23 Kearsley,Raymond 0 1613  - 2 Mack,Thomas,Dr. 0 1906 0  - 1


3 3 Urban,Rudolf 0 1887  - 24 Cremonini,Stefano 0 1583 ½  - ½


4 25 Natoli,Domenico 0 1578  - 4 Eschle,Hubert 0 1876 1  - 0


5 5 Hauff,Andre 0 1876  - 26 Pils,Martina 0 1567 1  - 0


6 27 Noelle,Michael 0 1556  - 6 Klein,Reinhard 0 1874 1  - 0


7 7 Plug,Arjan 0 1850  - 28 Steinschuld,Jo 0 1556 ½  - ½


8 30 Kofler,Albin Ernst 0 1532  - 8 Westenberger,Klaus 0 1832 ½  - ½


9 9 Litfin,Boris 0 1818  - 31 Lachat,Martin 0 1531 1  - 0


10 32 Sombetzki,Detlef 0 1529  - 10 Schmitz,Tim 0 1811 0  - 1


11 11 Kopischke,Maik 0 1800  - 33 Fernschild,Ulrich 0 1503 1  - 0


12 34 Degaudenz,Fabio 0 1474  - 12 Abed,David 0 1754 0  - 1


13 14 Bigott,Martin 0 1747  - 35 Vogel,Elisabeth 0 1448 1  - 0


14 36 Dietsche,Birgit 0 1429  - 15 Bogner,Simon 0 1732 0  - 1


15 16 Kampfmeier,Dirk 0 1733  - 37 Deiringer,Julius 0 1242 1  - 0


16 38 Noelle,Lisa 0 1384  - 17 Reitz,Helmut 0 1692 0  - 1


17 18 Frijling,Jeroen 0 1675  - 39 Goetze,Sibylle 0 1205 1  - 0


18 40 Flocco,Filippo 0 0  - 19 Marzec,Witold 0 1661 0  - 1


19 20 Steuer,Christopher 0 1656  - 41 Fresow,Boris 0 0 0  - 1


20 43 Schaefermeyer,Daniel0 0  - 21 De Luna Butz,Alberto0 1628 0  - 1



